
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF'CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgment!:

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Christine Reynolds
14 Ballybeg Park, Tandragee,
County Armagh

Giovanni Vannucci
96 Churchill Park, Bangor,
County Down

Giovanni Vannucci
96 Churchill Park, Bangor,
County Down

Giovanni Vannucci
96 Churchill Park, Bangor,
County Down

Lawrence Gilmore Wheelan
23 Greenhill Park, Lurgan,
County Armagh

Joseph King
971a Freehall Park, Castlerock
County Londonderry

Thomas Daly
10 Eglish Park, Annaghmore,
'Portadown, County Armagh

Edward Foster
1 Repulse Court, Townparks
North, Antrim

Occupation

Unemployed

Self-employed

Self-employed

Self-employed

Unemployed

Self-employed Bricklayer

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

John P. Hagan
30 Portmore Street, Portadown
County Armagh

Beechwood Finance Limited
PO Box 10, Luton,
Bedfordshire

Ulster Bank Limited
75 Main Street, Bangor,
County Down

The Commissioners of Inland
Revenue

Windsor House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

The Peoples Bank Limited
Colonnade. Bradford,
Yorkshire

The Commissioners of Inland
Revenue

Windsor House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

T. A. Shillington and Son
Limited

Castle Street, Portadown,
County Armagh

United Dominions Trust Limitec
Bedford House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

28 May 1980

19 September 1972

19 March 1973

17 February 1978

1 September 1980

14 August 1978 '

30 December 1 980

23 January 1980

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£110.30

£41.97

£157.07

£713.06

£334.68

£1,098.78

£385.62

£1,720.75

A mount
for which
Certificate

issued

£110.30

£41.97

£157.07

£713.06

£334.68

£1,098.78

£385.62

£1,720.75

Date of
Certificate

10 April 1981

13 April 1981

3 April 1981

13 April 1981

10 April 1981

10 April 1981

9 April 1981

13 April 1981
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