ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Date of	Amount recoverable on foot of	Amount for which	Date of
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	judgment	judgment	Certificate issued	Certificate
Christine Reynolds 14 Ballybeg Park, Tandragee, County Armagh	Unemployed	John P. Hagan 30 Portmore Street, Portadown County Armagh	28 May 1980	£110.30	£110.30	10 April 1981
Giovanni Vannucci 96 Churchill Park, Bangor, County Down	Self-employed	Beechwood Finance Limited PO Box 10, Luton, Bedfordshire	19 September 1972	£41.97	£41.97	13 April 1981
Giovanni Vannucci 96 Churchill Park, Bangor, County Down	- Self-employed	Ulster Bank Limited 75 Main Street, Bangor, County Down	19 March 1973	£157.07	£157.07	3 April 1981
Giovanni Vannucci 96 Churchill Park, Bangor, County Down	Self-employed	The Commissioners of Inland Revenue Windsor House, Bedford Street, Belfast	17 February 1978	£713.06	£713.06	13 April 1981
Lawrence Gilmore Wheelan 23 Greenhill Park, Lurgan, County Armagh	Unemployed	The Peoples Bank Limited Colonnade, Bradford, Yorkshire	1 September 1980	£334.68	£334.68	10 April 1981
Joseph King 971a Freehall Park, Castlerock County Londonderry	Self-employed Bricklayer	The Commissioners of Inland Revenue Windsor House, Bedford Street, Belfast	14 August 1978	£1,098.78	£1,098.78	10 April 1981
Thomas Daly 10 Eglish Park, Annaghmore, Portadown, County Armagh	Unemployed	T. A. Shillington and Son Limited Castle Street, Portadown, County Armagh	30 December 1980	£385.62	£385.62	9 April 1981
Edward Foster 1 Repulse Court, Townparks North, Antrim	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	i 23 January 1980	£1,720.75	£1,720.75	13 April 1981